Campionati Provinciali di Cross Master
Nicolosi (CT) - 21/11/15
Uomini fino a SM50 - 5,9km

ORDINE D'ARRIVO
GENERALE
22/11/2015 - 08.13 | Risultati ufficiali | Pag. .]—I 2;
Pos. M/F Cat. Pettorale Cognome Nome Cat.1 Societa Tempo  Diff. Naz.
1 1 1 172 SPINALI Luigi SM  A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:21:38 ITA
2 2 1 170  RECUPERO Antonino SM40 A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:22:10 0:00:32 ITA
3 3 2 248  STAGNO Luca SM  ETNATLETICA SAN PIETRO CLARENZ 0:22:19 0:00:41 ITA
4 4 2 157 SCALISI Alfio SM40 A.S.D. PODISTICA MESSINA 0:22:30 00051 TA
5 5 3 232 GAGLIANO Danilo SM  A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA 0:22:42 0:01:03 ITA
6 6 4 168  PAFUMI Enrico SM  A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:22:50 0:01:11 ITA
7 7 5 162 CANINO Simone Alfio SM  AS.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:23:23 0014 [TA
8 8 1 65 RAPISARDA Carmelo SM45 A.S.DIL. PUNTESE S.G LA PUNTA 0:23:26 0:01:47 ITA
9 9 6 165  DE LUCA Dario SM  A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:23:27 00148 [TA
10 10 1 166  FERRARA Antonino SM35 A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:23:38 00200 [TA
11 11 1 249  AYACHI Aymen PM  A.S.D.PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 0:23:39 0:0200  TUN
12 12 7 182  GUARDALA' Carmelo SM  AS.DIL. ATL. LINGUAGLOSSA 0:23:54 00215 TA
13 13 8 75  CRISPI Antonio SM  SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR 0:24:02 %0223 JTA
14 14 2 177  TERRANOVA Massimiliano SM45 A.S.D. ATL.CALTAGIRONE 0:24:03 00224 JTA
15 15 2 5 PAPPALARDO Giuseppe SM35 A.S.D.C.U.S. CATANIA 0:24:09 0:0230  [TA
16 16 3 186 RAGONESE Sebastiano SM45 A.S.DIL. ATL. LINGUAGLOSSA 0:24:12 0:0233  |TA
17 17 3 167 MANTEGNA Gianpaolo SM35 A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:24:17 0023 JTA
18 18 3 243 PULVIRENTI Giuseppe SM40 ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE 0:24:23 0:0245  ITA
19 19 4 6 BORZI' Giuseppe SM35 A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:24:44 00305 TA
20 20 4 231  EPAMINONDA Salvatore SM45 A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA 0:25:06 0:03:27 ITA
21 21 5 99  FIONDINI Nunzio SM45 A.S.DIL. ATLMISTERBIANCO 025:06 00328 |TA
22 22 5 174  LARNICA Michele SM35 A.S.D. ATL.CALTAGIRONE 0:25:08 0:0329 ITA
23 23 6 53 PORTO Salvatore Fabio SM35 A.S.D. MONTI ROSSINICOLOSI 0:25:21 0:03:42 ITA
24 24 6 24 MELI Ignazio SM45  A.S.D. MONTI ROSSI NICOLOSI 0:25:47 00408 |TA
25 25 9 247  SCALIA Orazio SM  ETNATLETICA SAN PIETRO CLARENZ 0:25:53 0:0414  [TA
26 26 7 119  RANNO Michele SM45  UISP 0:26:21 0:0442  [TA
27 27 1 211 SPADARO Agostino SM50 ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:26:22 0:04:43 ITA
28 28 10 171 SCI Alessandro SM  A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:26:23 0:0444  [TA
29 29 7 250  SCALIA Fabio Domenico SM35 RUNCARD FIDAL 0:26:23  00%44 TA
30 30 2 57  NUMA Angelo SM50 A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE 0:26:37 00459 ITA
31 31 8 4 MASSIMINO COCUZZA Gius SM45 A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 0:27:02 0:0524  [TA
32 32 3 203 NERI Vincenzo SM50 ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:27:06 00527  [TA
33 33 8 244  BONANNO Luca SM35 ETNATLETICA SAN PIETRO CLARENZ 0:27:16 00538 TA
34 34 4 85 MESSINA Nicolo SM40 SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR 0:27:17 0:0538  [TA
35 35 11 173 VITALE Carlo SM  A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:27:21 0:05:42 ITA
36 36 9 60  SPOTO Sebastiano SM45 A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE 0:27:28 0:05:49 ITA
37 37 12 77 DI FAZIO Giuseppe SM  SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR 0:27:31 00552 [TA
38 38 5 86  PULVIRENTI Nicola SM40 SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR 027:42 006035 [TA
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CARUSO Nicola
ROMANO Paolo

DI MAURO Nunzio
LUCIFORA Daniele
STRAGUZZI Umberto
CARBONARO Giovanni
GRECO Antonio
SALAMONE Carmelo
RAINERI Antonio Carmelo
DI PRIMO Nicola

DI MAURO Antonio Luca
PORCEDDA Gianluca

CAVALLARO Giuseppe Maria

ZIGNALE Maurizio
ANZALONE Vincenzo
D'AGATE Vincenzo
SCAVO Claudio
VENTURA Guglielmo
CERAMI Andrea
ROSANO Giuseppe
GRECO Giuseppe
SICURELLA Luigi
TORRE Salvatore
FERLAZZO Francesco
MACCARRONE Michele
GULLOTTA Alessandro
GRASSO Rosario Carmelo
SCALIA Ignazio
PILUSO Antonino
MEDINA Adrian
MELITA Augusto Luciano
TROVATO Enzo Fabio
PRINCIPATO Salvatore
ZIGNALE Marco
ALBIANI Marcello

CONDORELLI Giuseppe Gabr
GALATI GIORDANO Antonin
STANCAMBIANO Giuseppe

BONANNO Vincenzo
D'AGATE Agatino
SCARDINA Agatino
SCICOLONE Orazio Andrea
GRASSO Antonino

TARSIA INCURIA Vitantonio

Cat. 1

SM35
SM40
SM45
SM
SM
SM
SM40
SM35
SM45
SM50
SM
SM40
SM35
SM40
SM40
SM
SM40
SM45
SM
SM35
SM35
SM45
SM40
SM50
SM40
SM40
SM
SM40
SM40
SM
SM50
SM40
SM50
SM35
SM
SM50
SM50
SM40
SM45
SM45
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM45

Societa

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

A.S.D. ATL.CALTAGIRONE

A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA
SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
A.S. DIL. ATL.MISTERBIANCO
ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

ACSI

ACSI

A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE
A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

FREELANCE ATHLETICS PAESI ETNE
ETNATLETICA SAN PIETRO CLARENZ
ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
A.S. DIL. ATL. LINGUAGLOSSA

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

FREELANCE ATHLETICS PAESI ETNE
SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

A.S. DIL. ATL.MISTERBIANCO

A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE

ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA

Tempo

0:27:42
0:27:48
0:28:08
0:28:20
0:28:25
0:28:32
0:28:41
0:28:53
0:28:54
0:29:09
0:29:09
0:29:10
0:29:20
0:29:30
0:29:36
0:29:37
0:29:41
0:29:51
0:30:04
0:30:04
0:30:18
0:30:44
0:31:01
0:31:03
0:31:16
0:31:16
0:31:26
0:31:27
0:31:42
0:32:03
0:32:20
0:32:42
0:32:55
0:33:13
0:33:19
0:34:24
0:34:48
0:36:43
0:36:43
0:37:21
0:37:35
0:38:17
0:39:53
0:39:59
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Campionati Provinciali di Cross Master
Nicolosi (CT) - 21/11/15
Donne + OverSM55 - 3,9km

ORDINE D'ARRIVO
GENERALE
22/11/2015 - 08.13 | Risultati ufficiali | Pag. .]—I 2;
Pos. M/F Cat. Pettorale Cognome Nome Cat.1 Societa Tempo  Diff. Naz.
1 1 1 178  ZINGALI Antonio Angelo SM55 A.S.D. ATL.CALTAGIRONE 0:17:22 ITA
2 1 1 159  PUGLISI Rosaria SF35 A.S.DIL. ATL.MISTERBIANCO 0:17:31 0:00:09  [TA
3 2 1 210  SIGNORELLO Lucia SF40  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:18:05 0:0042  [TA
4 2 2 66 SCHIAVINO Ferdinando SM55 AS.DIL. PUNTESE S.G LA PUNTA 0:18:27 0:01:04  TA
5 3 1 195  MACIAS GARCIA Manuel SM60  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:18:29 0:01:07 ESP
6 4 3 239  COSTARELLA Luciano SM55  ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE 0:18:44 0:0122 ITA
7 5 4 184  MILITI Francesco SM55 AS.DIL. ATL. LINGUAGLOSSA 0:19:04 0:01:41 ITA
8 6 5 42 PASQUALINO Antonino SM55  A.S.D. MONTI ROSSI NICOLOSI 0:19:17 0:0154 - ITA
9 7 1 185  PRIVITERA Salvatore SM65  A.S.DIL. ATL. LINGUAGLOSSA 0:19:18 0:0156 - TTA
10 8 6 234 GUARDO Antonino SM55 A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA 0:19:28 0:0206  [TA
11 3 2 207  SAITTA Santa SF35 ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:19:31 0:0209  [TA
12 9 7 62 TORRISI Carmelo SMS55  A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE 0:19:43 0:0220 ITA
13 10 8 200  MINNELLA Alessandro SM55  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:20:13 0:0251 ITA
14 11 9 228  SCALZO Maurizio Giacomo SM55  A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO 0:20:23  0:0300  JTA
15 12 10 194  LO FARO Renato SMS55  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:20:26 0:03:03 TTA
16 13 11 191  DE LIQUORI Sebastiano SM55  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:20:28 0:0305 ITA
17 4 1 202  MOTTA Carmela SF50 ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:20:31 00309  TA
18 5 3 237  SINATRA Ana Fabiola SF35 A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA 0:20:32 00310 [TA
19 14 2 241  LICCIARDELLO Domenico SM60 ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE 0:20:32 0:03:10 ITA
20 6 1 169  POLOPOLI Adalgisa SF  A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:20:38 0:03:15  [TA
21 15 12 196  MARCHESE Luciano SM55  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:20:46 0:0324  ITA
22 16 13 148  FAILONI Giuseppe SM55 A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA 0:20:48 0:03:26 ITA
23 17 14 55 CONTARINO Salvatore SM55 A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE 0:21:02 0:03:40  TTA
24 7 2 245  CALANNA Gaetana SF  ETNATLETICA SAN PIETRO CLARENZ 0:21:05 0:03:42 ITA
25 18 15 74 CIRALDO Gaetano SM55 SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR 0:21:13 00350 JTA
26 19 3 197  MASSEI Domenico SM60 ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:21:14 0:03:51 ITA
27 1 205  PENNISI Lorenza SF55  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:21:21 0:03:59 ITA
28 9 4 227  SAPUPPO Elisa SF35 A.S.D.POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO 0:21:27 0:0405  |TA
29 10 2 209  SCARIANO Loredana SF40  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:21:41 0:0419 TTA
30 20 4 67 DI BELLA Riccardo SM60 FREELANCE ATHLETICS PAESI ETNE 0:21:44 0:0622 ITA
31 21 16 161  CANINO Rosario SM55 A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 0:21:52 0:04:30 ITA
32 22 2 217  VALENTI Francesco SM65  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:21:54 0:0432 ITA
33 11 3 204 PAPPALARDO Valentina Mau SF  ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:21:56 0:0433 ITA
34 23 5 187  BOTTARO Carlo SM60 ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:21:58 00436 [TA
35 24 6 242 NICOLOSI Bernardino SM60 ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE 0:22:05 0:0442 ITA
36 25 7 214  STRANO Salvatore SM60 ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA 0:22:06 0:0443 - ITA
37 26 8 7 DI MAURO Domenico SM60 0:22:14 00452 JTA
38 12 1 71 ZAPPALA Antonella SF45  FREELANCE ATHLETICS PAESIETNE 0:22:18 0:0436  ITA
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56
199
206

58
219
160
113

79
213
188
189

3
164
225
229
218
179
175
230

105
223
180

63

61
226

69

MUSMARRA Francesco
MERTOLI Domenico
PUGLISI Annunziata Vivia
PREVITERA Vito
CAVALLARO Francesca Roma
STUPIA Nicolo'
MANCUSO Fabrizia
FURNO' Giuseppe
STRANO Antonino
CAMPIONE Angela
CATALDO Ornella
ANASTASI Isabella
CONSOLI Angela Carola Ri
PANTO' Giuseppe
SCARCIPINO Francesco
BLANCO Giuseppe
IRRERA Maria Anna
LIGAMA Salvatore
VENTURA Giuseppe
GIUFFRIDA Josephine

DI MAURO Biagio
RINALDI Carmela
VALASTRO Alfio

TESTA Michelangelo
SANTORO Maria

GRECO Graziella

Cat. 1

SM70
SM60
SF35
SM55
SF40
SMS55
SF
SMS55
SM70
SF60
SF35
SF45
SF40
SM75
SM70
SM60
SF55
SM75
SM70
SF40
SM60
SF50
SMS55
SMS55
SF60
SF45

Societa

A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE
ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE
A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
A.S. DIL. ATLMISTERBIANCO

A.S. DIL. ATL.MISTERBIANCO

SPORT ETNA OUTDOOR

ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
ASD ATLETICA FORTITUDO CATANIA
ACSI - ASD PALERMO RUNNING
A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA
A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
A.S.D. UNVS F. FONTANAROSA

A.S.D. ATL.CALTAGIRONE

A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
A.S. DIL. ATL.MISTERBIANCO

A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
A.S.D. UNVS F. FONTANAROSA

A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE
A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE
A.S.D. POL. FIAMMA S.GREGORIO
FREELANCE ATHLETICS PAESI ETNE

Tempo

0:22:19
0:23:18
0:23:26
0:23:32
0:23:38
0:23:48
0:23:48
0:23:56
0:24:12
0:24:18
0:24:25
0:24:44
0:25:02
0:25:40
0:25:49
0:26:03
0:26:19
0:26:39
0:27:24
0:27:53
0:28:30
0:29:17
0:29:28
0:29:58
0:30:30
0:40:42
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0:04:56

0:05:55

0:06:03

0:06:10

0:06:16

0:06:26

0:06:26

0:06:34

0:06:50

0:06:56

0:07:02

0:07:22

0:07:39

0:08:18

0:08:26

0:08:40

0:08:57

0:09:16

0:10:01

0:10:31

0:11:08

0:11:55

0:12:06

0:12:36

0:13:07

0:23:20

Naz.

ITA
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ITA
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ITA
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ITA
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ITA
ITA



